Stacked metallized PEN film dielectric with
simple mold-less construction for DC Blocking for xDSL.
* This series does not include any safety function.
● Small in size
● For reflow soldering
● RoHS compliant
● DC Blocking for xDSL
＊ In case of applying voltage in alternating current (50 Hz or 60 Hz sine wave) to a capacitor with DC rated voltage,

3.3 2.8
D2 6.0 4.1 2.0
 Explanation of part number
 Specifications
E3 4.8
4.8
(Temp. at capacitor surface)
Soldering conditions
Capacitance tolerance ±5 %(J)
Dissipation factor (tan δ) tan δ ≦ 1.0 % (20 ℃, 1 kHz)
Withstand voltage Between terminals： 400 V [DC], 60 s
for xDSL, Withstand voltage : 400 V
Capacitance tolerance : ±5 %
 Construction  Dimensions
Plastic Film Capacitors
Stacked Metallized PEN Film Chip Capacitor
ECWU(V16) series
 Features
 Recommended applications
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11
E C W U 2 V １ 6
Product code Dielectric & Rated voltage Capacitance
construction
Suffix
Element
(Stacked)
Outer electrode
L±0.2 W±0.3
0.35±0.20 0.35±0.20
H
±
0.
2
（±0.4）*1
（
±
0.
3）
*1
This series is not a recommended product.
Not recommended for new design.
ECWU(V16) series
■ Refer to the page of taping specifications
■ Capacitance tolerance：±5 ％(J)
＊ lt is not warrantable that you can mount the capacitor without trouble under all the mounting condition when
“Recommender for Land dimensions” is adopted.
3000
0.047 ECWU2473V16 6.0 4.1 2.4 D3
20000.056 ECWU2563V16 6.0 4.1 2.8 D4
0.068 ECWU2683V16 6.0
3.3 2.0 E2
4.1
0.027 ECWU2273V16 4.8 3.3 2.4 E3a
3.2 D5
0.039 ECWU2393V16 6.0 4.1 2.0 D2
1.4 E1
0.015 ECWU2153V16 4.8 3.3 1.4 E1
2000
0.033 ECWU2333V16 4.8 3.3 2.8 E3
0.018 ECWU2183V16 4.8 3.3 2.0 E2
0.022 ECWU2223V16 4.8
0.0039 ECWU2392V16 4.8 3.3 1.4 E1
0.0047 ECWU2472V16 4.8 3.3 1.4 E1
0.0056 ECWU2562V16 4.8
0.0082 ECWU2822V16 4.8
0.012 ECWU2123V16 4.8
0.0068 ECWU2682V16 4.8
0.010 ECWU2103V16 4.8
Q'ty
（PCS)HWL
Dimensions (ｍｍ)
Rated voltage 250 V
E1
E1
4.8
4.8
3000
3.3 1.4 E1
3.3 1.4 E1
3.3 1.4 E1
ECWU2332V16 4.8 3.3 1.4
0.0010
0.0012
0.0015
0.082
0.10
0.12
5.0
5.0
ECWU2102V16
ECWU2122V16
ECWU2152V16
ECWU2823V16
ECWU2104V16
ECWU2124V16
0.0018 ECWU2182V16 4.8
0.0022 ECWU2222V16 4.8
0.0027 ECWU2272V16 4.8
0.0033
Part No.
1.4
3.2

m
pe
ra
tu
re
Temperature of the capacitor wall （℃）
Matters to Be Observed When Using This Product
■ Use the noise-preventing capacitor (AC rated voltage type) on the primary power circuit. This capacitor is designed on the
assumption that a 50 Hz or 60 Hz sine wave voltage is applied to the capacitor. When using a capacitor with a DC rated
voltage type in an AC circuit, see "Voltage at Which DC Rated Voltage Type Capacitor Can be Used in AC Circuit.
" Do not use this type of capacitor on the primary power circuit.
■ When a capacitor is used at a high frequency, its self-heating poses a risk of thermal runaway (smoke generation, ignition).
Reduce the working voltage according to the example shown below. For capacitors used at a high frequency,
we recommend ECHU(X)/(C), ECWF(A)/(L), and ECWH(A)/(C)/(V).
<Example of working voltage reduction>
Capacitor: ECWF2154JA (250 V DC, 0.15 μF)  Working frequency: 40 kHz (sine wave)
Allowable current value (entered in the delivery specification sheet): 2.0 Arms at 40 kHz
According to the above equation, the AC working voltage (50 Hz or 60 Hz sine wave voltage) of ECWF(A) operating
at 40 kHz and 53 Vrms is calculated at 125 Vrms. This indicates that using ECWF(A) at a high frequency causes
its allowable voltage to drop. Note that this equation cannot be applied to a working voltage not in a sine waveform,